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What a fantastic Science ACE Day we had on Tuesday!  The children engaged brilliantly in the 
activities and loved having Mrs Bixby from Reepham High Science department exploring 
investigations.  Thank you to Mrs Hamilton and the team for such an enriching day. 
 
Two teams of netballers took part in a Netball Tournament yesterday at Dereham High School and 
they did incredibly well.  Miss Wreford and I are so proud of how they have progressed in their skills, 
teamwork and passion over the year.   
 
Our Sharks are off to Reepham High for more Science fun on Monday and our Bears are getting 
excited for their trip to Snettisham on Tuesday.  Reminder that it is Turtles’ class last swimming 
session next Wednesday; Miss Tinker and Mrs Clare are so proud of how Turtles have progressed 
with their swimming…well done Turtles! 
 
Just a reminder to please be mindful of car park safety – we are noticing an increase in unsafe 
parking, speed, and people parking in the car park without a permit.  Please remember that the 
drop off zone is for dropping your children off and moving on, not parking in as this causes a 
blockage and is potentially unsafe.  I appreciate that the road is busy, but please work with us to 
create a smooth and happy drop off and pick up and keep in mind the safety of our school 
community.  If you have any comments or questions on this, please do let me know. 
 

 
It's Miss Peacock choosing the feel good tunes today,  I hope you have a lovely weekend. 
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ASTLEY CALENDAR AND EVENTS 
Tues 23rd April:    Science ACE Day  

Weds 24th April:    Governor Deep Dive Day 

Mon 29th April:    Sharks visit to Reepham High Science Department  

Tues 30th April:    Bears Visit to Snettisham  

May:     KS1 Assessments 

Weds 1st May:    Turtles class last swimming session 

Fri 3rd May:    Annual Reports out to families Years 1-6 

Mon 6th May:    Bank Holiday – school closed 

w/c 13th May:    KS2 Assessments  

Tues 14th May:    Governors Meeting 

Fri 24th May:    Maths ACE Day 

w/c 27th May:    Half Term 

 

Mon 3rd June:   Summer Two – children back 

Tues 4th June from 3:15pm:   Soul Space Open Sessions for families in the hall 

Thurs 6th June:   Class Photographs 

w/c 3rd and 10th June:   Year 4 Multiplication Check 

Mon 10th June 5pm:    Hilltop Residential Meeting (current Penguins Class) 

w/c 10th June:    Year 1 Phonics Screening Week 

w/c 10th June:    Assessment Week Years 1-5 

Thurs 13th June:    Sharks Information Evening at Reepham High 

w/c 17th June    ACE Active Week 

Tues 18th June:   Sports Day Key Stage Two morning, Key Stage One afternoon 

Mon 24th June:   Mufti non uniform day – for Friends Family Festival donations  

Tues 25th June:   Bears Class Vision and Hearing Testing 

Thurs 27th June:   School closed  

Fri 28th June:   School open as usual 

Tues 2nd July:    Governors Meeting 

Fri 5th July:    EYFS Annual reports out, Years 1-6 data reports out 

Fri 5th July:    Friends Family Festival – details TBC 

w/c 8th July:    ACE Year Ahead – new classes week 

Tues 9th July:    Sharks – meet the Tutor at Reepham High 

Weds 10th / Thurs 11th July:   Sharks Year 6 Induction Days at Reepham High 

Mon 15th July 2pm:    KS2 Summer Show – families  

Tues 16th July 9:15am:   KS2 Summer Show – families 

Tues 16th July 2pm:    KS2 Summer Show – school 

Fri 19th July 9am:    Sharks Leavers Assembly  

Fri 19th July:   End of Summer Term (Summer Holiday) 1:15pm finish 

 

Weds 4th September:   First day back for children – Autumn Term  

Thurs 24th October:   Half Term 

Fri 25th October:   School closed – staff training 

Mon 4th November:   Autumn Two – children back 

Fri 20th December:   End of Term – Christmas Holidays  - 1:15pm finish 

Weds 8th January 2025:   Spring One – children back  

Fri 14th February:   Half Term 

Mon 24th February:   Spring Two – children back 

Fri 4th April:   End of Term – Easter Holidays – usual 3:15pm finish 

    

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

   

 

 

RANK NAME CLASS 
1 Betsy Woodhouse Dolphins 
2 Clare Nettleingham Sharks 
3 Marla Newstead Dolphins 
4 Bella Dagless Penguins 
5 Fynn Kendle-Weavers Turtles 
   RANK NAME CLASS 

1 Fynn Kendle-Weavers  Turtles 

2 Mia Young Lions 

3 Mabel Holmes Penguins 

4 Hector Young Turtles 

5 Freddie Kemp Penguins  

TOP CLASS ATTENDANCE: 

TIGERS 

97%  
 

 
 

ACE LEARNING THEME: 

THOUGHTFUL 
 

 

 
 

 
 


